

May 30, 2024

The Compliance Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.
Scrip Code: 500655

The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.
Trading Symbol: GRWRHITECH

Subject: Newspaper Publication - Compliance under Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith copies of the following Newspaper Publications, containing Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.


1. Economic Times
2. Maharashtra Times
3. Sanjay Warta

Clippings of the said newspaper publications are available on website of the Company at <https://www.garwarehitechfilms.com/>.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For **Garware Hi-Tech Films Limited**


Awaneesh Srivastava
Company Secretary
FCS 8513



Encl: as stated above

GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE :

GARWARE HOUSE, 50-A, SWAMI NITYANAND MARG
VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 057.
TEL: 0091-22-6698 8000 (15 LINES)
WEBSITE: www.garwarehitechfilms.com
CIN: L10889MH1957PLC010889

REGD. OFFICE: NAIGAON, P.O. WALUJ,
CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR – 431 133 (INDIA)

Rel Retail Plans to Deliver More, in 30 Min

Q-COMM RE-ENTRY RIL arm not to compete on 10-minute delivery plank, but offer wider assortment of products

Our Bureau
Kolkata: Reliance Industries' retail arm, Reliance Retail won't compete with Blinkit and Zepto with a 10-minute delivery model for its proposed re-entry into quick commerce business next month. Instead, the country's largest retailer is planning a 30-minute delivery model with a wider product assortment than existing quick commerce companies, which will be led by Reliance's own stores and the nearly 2 million kiranas who source products from the company, said two industry executives aware of the plans. The kiranas are part of the JioMart Partner initiative who currently source products from Reliance Retail's wholesale arm and have their backend connected. The company will be utilising technology platforms such as FYND and Locus for the fulfilment process and optimise delivery routes to ensure orders reach within 30 minutes, considering Reliance won't set up dark stores like other quick commerce operators who have such warehouses in each locality for under-ten-minute delivery, the executives said. Reliance Retail's quick commerce venture will initially sell only groceries and later diversify into quick deliveries of apparel and electronics, leveraging its 19,000-plus store network. The company has formed an inter-departmental team for its re-entry into quick commerce com-

merce. Reliance Retail's quick commerce venture will initially sell only groceries and later diversify into quick deliveries of apparel and electronics, leveraging its 19,000-plus store network. The company has formed an inter-departmental team for its re-entry into quick commerce com-

Quick Run

The quick commerce venture will kick-off next month in 8 cities such as Delhi-NCR, Mumbai, Bengaluru, Chennai, Pune, Hyderabad and Kolkata



Co will use tech platforms such as FYND & Locus for the fulfilment process and optimise delivery routes. It will initially sell only groceries and later start quick deliveries of apparel & electronics.

Co has internally named the project as JioMart Express

ve said the company's research shows consumers are willing to wait for most products instead of wanting them within 10 minutes. "The value for consumers in Reliance's quick commerce will be on the wider assortment and deals. Moreover, Reliance's venture will be expanded pan-India and

not just the top 8-10 cities which current quick commerce companies focus on," he said. Reliance's quick commerce venture will kick-off next month in eight cities such as Delhi-NCR, Mumbai, Bengaluru, Chennai, Pune, Hyderabad and Kolkata. The company has internally named the project as 'JioMart Express' which will be integrated in the existing JioMart app. Reliance last year shelved its quick commerce pilot in Navi Mumbai when it was also called JioMart Express. At the time, it did not find the foray profitable since unit cost of deliveries are higher than e-commerce with lower order sizes by value. However, quick commerce has emerged as the fastest growing channel for FMCG companies in the past year.

EXCEPTIONAL RESULTS: EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

Oberoi Hotels Co EIH's Net Doubles in FY24 as Revenue Rises 25%

Our Bureau
New Delhi: Oberoi Group flagship EIH posted a net profit of ₹247.6 crore in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2024, up 168.7% compared with ₹92 crore a year earlier. Revenue grew 18% to ₹781 crore in the three months ended March 31. Net profit in the last financial year more than doubled to ₹677.7 crore from ₹329 crore the previous year. The luxury hotel chain posted 25% growth in revenue during the year at ₹2,626 crore. "I am pleased to report that in the fourth quarter and full fiscal year, 2023-2024, our company achieved exceptional financial results, with a significant increase in revenue and

profits," said Arjun Oberoi, executive chairman at EIH. EIH owns and operates a portfolio of hotels and resorts under the 'Oberoi' and 'Trident' brands in India and abroad. "Our strong financial position empowers us to pursue continued growth, benefiting all our stakeholders," said Vikram Oberoi, chief executive and managing director at EIH. EIH released the results in a stock exchange filing late Tuesday night. On Wednesday, shares of EIH closed 1.63% higher at ₹437.35 on the BSE, compared with a nearly 1% decline in the benchmark Sensex.

Aadhar Hsg Fin Q4 Profit Up 43%

Kolkata: Aadhar Housing Finance on Wednesday reported a 43% year-on-year jump in net profit for the March quarter at ₹202 crore against ₹141 crore in the year-ago period. A leading lender to the economically weaker sec-

tion, Aadhar was listed a fortnight ago. It said total income for the quarter rose 25% year-on-year to ₹673 crore. Aadhar saw its assets under management grow 23% year-on-year to ₹21,121 crore at the end of March. —Our Bureau

GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

SINCE 1957

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2024

Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	33,430	32,312	1,05,432	97,610	33,312	32,718	1,06,890	98,182
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	3,878	2,807	19,399	15,088	3,920	2,907	19,622	15,197
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	2,875	2,072	14,404	11,189	2,917	2,170	14,628	11,296
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	2,848	1,938	14,164	11,039	2,888	2,036	14,386	11,146
5	Equity Share Capital	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)								
	(1) Basic	0.63	0.46	3.18	2.47	0.64	0.48	3.23	2.49
	(2) Diluted	0.63	0.46	3.18	2.47	0.64	0.48	3.23	2.49

Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 28, 2024.
- 2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.
- 3 The Board of Directors of the Company has approved the issue of 22,67,05,750 Bonus Shares to its existing shareholders in ratio of 1:1 i.e. 1 (One) new Bonus Share of face value of Rs. 1/- each on existing 1 (One) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each in its meeting held on February 26, 2024 and the same was approved by the Shareholders of the Company on March 30, 2024 through Postal Ballot Process. Pending such allotment no effect has been given for the capitalisation of Bonus Shares. The EPS for all the periods presented have been adjusted to this effect as required by "Ind AS 33: Earnings per Share".

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Nirajkumar More
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 28, 2024

INNOVATION DRIVEN & CUSTOMER CENTRIC

Premium Quality Specialty Films for Global Market

Architectural Film

Shrink Film

Car Window Film

Paint Protection Film

UV Protection

Heat Protection

Hydrophobic Properties

Anti-Glare Properties

GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED

Registered Office : Naigaoon, Post : Waluj, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar (Aurangabad) - 431133 CIN : L10889MH1957PLC010889
Corporate Office : Garware House 50-A, Swami Nityanand Marg, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 057
Website : www.garwarehitechfilms.com, Telephone : 022 6698 8000, Email : cs@garwarehitech.com

Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024.

₹ In Lakhs (except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2024 (Audited)*	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)*	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)		
Total income from operation	45,031	44,157	30,485	162,037	135,161	45,809	46,311	36,614	171,608	148,017
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	7,686	6,730	3,389	23,993	19,564	7,807	7,296	5,615	27,025	21,995
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after) Exceptional items	7,686	6,730	3,389	23,993	19,564	7,807	7,296	5,615	27,025	21,995
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	5,805	5,065	2,664	18,093	14,760	5,781	5,588	4,307	20,329	16,614
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,843	5,376	2,206	18,844	14,874	5,796	6,053	3,955	21,221	16,817
Equity Share Capital	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323
Reserves excluding Evaluation Reserve as at Balance sheet date				195,537	179,017				202,157	183,259
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (face value of ₹10/- each)										
Basic:	24.99	21.80	11.47	77.88	63.53	24.38	24.05	18.54	87.50	71.51
Diluted:	24.99	21.80	11.47	77.88	63.53	24.38	24.05	18.54	87.50	71.51

Notes:

- 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2024.
- 2) The Company operates in one segment only i.e. Polyester Films and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 "operating segments".
- 3) The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 10/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24 subject to approval of Members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the company.
- 4) The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of nine months for period ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively.
- 5) Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges (www.sebimco.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.garwarehitechfilms.com).

For GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED

Sd/-

DR. SHASHIKANT B. GARWARE
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00943822

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th May 2024

SECURING AGRICULTURE..

TRANSFORMING INDIA..

Performance Highlights as on 31st March 2024

Gross Written Premium	Rs. 10,121 Crores
Gross Claims Paid	Rs. 13,042 Crores
No. of Claims Paid	1.74 Crores
No. of Policies Issued	More than 5.50 Crores
Net Worth	Rs. 6,962 Crores
Assets Under Management	Rs. 15,550 Crores
Solvency Ratio (times)	3.34

For Grievance Redressal, kindly login to http://www.aicofindia.com/AICEng/Pages/Grievance_Home.aspx

भारतीय कृषि बीमा कंपनी
Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (AIC)
Plate B & C, 5th Floor, Block 1, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023
Registration No. 126 & Date of Registration with IRDAI: October 30, 2003
CIN: U74999DL2002PLC118123

Toll Free No.
1800-116-515

फसल हो या कृषि संपद । बीमा सुरक्षा हमारा वाद ।।

मत्स्य व्यवसायासाठी आजपासून कार्यशाळा

म. टा. खास प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

महाराष्ट्र टाइम्स
मीडिया पार्टनर

देशभरातील मत्स्य व्यावसायिक, मत्स्योद्योजक, या क्षेत्रातील स्टार्टअप, निशाई, मत्स्य शेतकरी तसेच पारंपारिक पद्धतीतल्या मत्स्योद्योगासाठी केंद्रीय मत्स्यिकी शिक्षण संस्थेचे अग्नी विज्ञान संस्थेच्या संयुक्त विद्यमाने 'कोहोर्ट-१' ही दोन दिवसीय कार्यशाळा येत्या ३० व ३१ मे रोजी केंद्रीय मत्स्यिकी शिक्षण संस्था,

वसोवा येथे होणार आहे. महाराष्ट्र टाइम्स यासाठी मीडिया पार्टनर आहे. ही कार्यशाळा नि:शुल्क आहे. अग्नी विज्ञान संस्थेच्या संयुक्त विद्यमाने 'कोहोर्ट-१' ही दोन दिवसीय कार्यशाळा येत्या ३० व ३१ मे रोजी केंद्रीय मत्स्यिकी शिक्षण संस्थेचे

संचालक डॉ. रविशंकर सी. एन. आणि सह-प्रायोजक भूमिपुत्र फाऊंडेशनचे संचालक विकास मोतीराम कोळी यांनी भूमिपुत्र, मत्स्य उद्योजक, मत्स्य शेतकरी, मच्छिमार बंधुभिगीनीना 'कोहोर्ट-१' मध्ये सहभागी होण्यासाठी आवाहन केले आहे. या कार्यशाळेत नावार्ड, एमपेडा, मत्स्यव्यसाय विभाग आणि इतर सरकारी, निमसरकारी, वंका आणि वित्तसंस्था तसेच मार्गदर्शक उपस्थित राहून मार्गदर्शन करणार

आहेत. 'कोहोर्ट-१' कार्यशाळेत सहभागी होण्यासाठी नि:शुल्क नावनोंदणी अनिवार्य आहे. नि:शुल्क नावनोंदणीसाठी <https://forms.gle/JTUBSKiljGiWU9Yz6> या लिंकवर क्लिक करावे. अधिक माहितीसाठी abcife@cife.edu.in या ईमेलवर आणि ७२९४२५२००६ या मोबाइल क्रमांकावर शिवाजी अरगडे यांच्याशी संपर्क साधावा.

Hindi Sahitya Bharti

Cordially invites you to three days of celebration of Indian culture, tradition, history and art honouring Shri Ram's values

SAB ME RAM SHASHWAT SHRI RAM

BHARTIYA SANSKRITI KE VAISHVIK AAYAM

Pujya Shri Govinddev Giri Maharaj - Treasurer, Ayodhya Mandir Trust

Shri Arif Mohammed Khan Governor of Kerala

Swami Shashwatanand Giri Maharaj

Shri B. R. Shankaranand President, Bharīya Shikshan Mandal

Dr. Ravindra Shukta President, Hindi Sahitya

Shri Millind Parande Vishwa Hindu Parishad

Anup Jalota

Maithili Thakur

Hariharan

Leslee Lewis

Mame Khan

Anwesshaa

31 MAY

SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, CHURCHGATE
Literature Sahitya Sangoshthi
Time : 10:00 am to 5:00 pm

NGMA
Exhibition, indoor activities and performances
Time : 11:00 am to 5:00 pm

GATEWAY OF INDIA
Performing arts - Sangeet Nattya Nritya
Time : 6:00 pm to 10:00 pm

01 JUNE

MUMBAI UNIVERSITY
Literature Sahitya Sangoshthi
Time : 10:00 am to 5:00 pm

NGMA
Exhibition, indoor activities and performances
Time : 11:00 am to 5:00 pm

SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, CHURCHGATE
Visual arts display - Drishya Kala
Time : 11:00 am to 5:00 pm

GATEWAY OF INDIA
Performing arts - Sangeet Nattya Nritya
Time : 6:00 pm to 10:00 pm

02 JUNE

MUMBAI UNIVERSITY
Literature Sahitya Sangoshthi
Time : 10:00 am to 5:00 pm

NGMA
Exhibition, indoor activities and performances
Time : 11:00 am to 5:00 pm

SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, CHURCHGATE
Visual arts display - Drishya Kala
Time : 11:00 am to 5:00 pm

GATEWAY OF INDIA
Performing arts - Sangeet Nattya Nritya
Time : 6:00 pm to 10:00 pm

ENTRY FREE BY REGISTRATION ONLY

Register now

SEED PROMOTER

ORGANISERS

OUR PROUD COLLABORATORS

INNOVATION DRIVEN & CUSTOMER CENTRIC

Premium Quality Specialty Films for Global Market

Architectural Film

Shrink Film

Car Window Film

Paint Protection Film

UV Protection

Heat Protection

Hydrophobic Properties

Anti-Glare Properties

GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED

Registered Office : Naigaon, Post : Wajaj, Chhatrapati Sambhajiingar (Aurangabad) - 431133 CIN : L10899MH1957PLC010889
 Corporate Office : Garware House 50-A, Swami Nityanand Marg, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 037
 Website : www.garwarehitechfilms.com, Telephone : 022 6698 8000, Email : cs@garwarehitech.com

Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024.

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
Total income from operation	45,031	44,157	30,485	162,037	135,161	45,809	46,311	36,514	171,608	148,017
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	7,686	6,730	3,389	23,393	19,564	7,807	7,296	5,615	27,025	21,995
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after) Exceptional items	7,686	6,730	3,389	23,393	19,564	7,807	7,296	5,615	27,025	21,995
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	5,805	5,065	2,664	18,093	14,760	5,781	5,588	4,307	20,329	16,614
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,843	5,376	2,206	18,844	14,874	5,796	6,053	3,955	21,221	16,817
Equity Share Capital	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance sheet date				195,537	179,017				202,157	183,259
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (face value of ₹10/- each)										
Basic:	24.99	21.80	11.47	77.88	63.53	24.88	24.05	18.54	87.50	71.51
Diluted:	24.99	21.80	11.47	77.88	63.53	24.88	24.05	18.54	87.50	71.51

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2024.
- The Company operates in one segment only i.e. Polyester Films and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 'operating segments'.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 10/- per equity shares of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24 subject to approval of Members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the company.
- The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of nine months for period ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company (www.garwarehitechfilms.com).

For GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED
SD/-
DR. SHASHIKANT B. GARWARE
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 09943922

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th May 2024

BE COOL. STAY COOL.

For Personalised Cello Bottle Scan Now

UNIQUE FEATURES

- Portable insulated water bottles with stainless steel inner
- Break proof and leak proof
- Keeps liquid cold for long hours

For Enquiries:
Distributors: Prince Mart (Goregaon) 8655567788, Adeshwar Marketing (Thane and New Mumbai) 9820605160, (Central and South Mumbai) 9326361257
Cello Sales: Kishor Chawla (Mumbai City) 9820436117, Dharmendra Yadav (Mumbai City) 8898313245, Manoj Tiwari (Vashi / Thane) 9930751754, Ramesh Shukla (Mumbai city) 9320945478.

Available on:

लोकविकास बँकेचे अध्यक्ष माजी आ. नामदेवराव पवार बेस्ट चेअरमन अवॉर्डने सन्मानित

छत्रपती संभाजीनगर / प्रतिनिधी

मागील २८ वर्षांपासून ग्राहकांच्या ठेवीची काळजी घेणारी तसेच मराठवाड्यातील ग्राहकांच्या विश्वासास पात्र ठरलेल्या लोकविकास बँकेचे अध्यक्ष माजी आ. नामदेवराव पवार यांना नुकतेच मुंबई येथे बेस्ट चेअरमन अवॉर्डने सन्मानित करण्यात आले.

सदर पुरस्कार सुमनेश जोशी (उपसंचालक, भारत सरकार) यांच्या हस्ते देण्यात आला. शहरी व ग्रामीण जीवनमानाशी नाळ जोडलेली लोकविकास बँकेने व्यवसाय वाढीचा नवीन आदर्श निर्माण केला आहे. बँकेच्या एकूण कार्यशैलीवर सामान्य ग्राहकाचा दृढ विश्वास असून सर्वसामान्यांच्या गरजा विनाविलंब पूर्ण करणारी अशी ओळख बँकेने निर्माण केली आहे.

लोकविकास बँकेच्या ग्राहक, खातेदारांना फोन पे, व्हाट्सअप-पे, यु.पी. आय, आय.एम.पी.एस., डेबीट कार्ड, एन.ई.एफ.टी, आर.



भारतरत्न सहकारिता सन्मान २०२४ बेस्ट चेअरमनचा पुरस्कार स्विकारतांना बँकेचे अध्यक्ष नामदेवराव पवार, उपाध्यक्ष अनुराधा अंबादास दानवे, संचालक भाऊसाहेब काळे, गणेश नागरे, पोपट जाधव, बद्रीनाथ ठोंबरे, मुरलीधर जगताप, दिपक अहिरे, श्रीमंत उकिडे, मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी डॉ. संजय ओटी.

टि.जी.एस अशा सर्व अत्याधुनिक व डिजिटल सेवांचा लाभ सहजपणे मिळत आहे. याचा परिणाम बँकेचा व्यवसाय वाढीसाठी होत असून ग्राहक संख्येमध्ये मागील आर्थिक वर्षात लक्षणीय वाढ झाली आहे.

भारतीय रिजर्व बँकेच्या नवीन मानांकन धोरणानुसार लोकविकास बँकेला एफ.एस.डब्ल्यू. एम. म्हणजे आर्थिक दृष्ट्या सुदृढ व सुव्यवस्थापित

नागरी सहकारी बँकेचा दर्जा प्राप्त झालेला आहे. हा दर्जा प्राप्त करणा-या मराठवाड्यातील अगदी तुरळक बँका असून त्यामध्ये लोकविकास बँक अग्रेसर आहे. छत्रपती संभाजीनगर व संपुर्ण मराठवाडामध्ये सहकार क्षेत्राची मोठ्याप्रमाणात पडझड होत असतांनाही लोकविकास बँकेने सभासद, ग्राहक व ठेवीदारांमध्ये विश्वास निर्माण करून आपल्या व्यवसाय व नफ्यात मोठ्या

प्रमाणात वाढ करून समाजाला सहकार क्षेत्राविषयी विश्वास निर्मिती केल्याने या योगदानाबद्दल अर्थक्षेत्रातील तज्ञ व अनुभवी समितीने बेस्ट चेअरमन या पुरस्कारासाठी लोकविकास बँकेचे अध्यक्ष नामदेवराव पवार यांची निवड केल्याची माहिती लोकविकास नागरी सहकारी बँक लि.चे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी डॉ. संजय ओटी यांनी दिली.

पैठणचे संत ज्ञानेश्वर उद्यान 'मरणाच्या सरणावर'? भाग्य कधी उजळणार भाऊ?



पैठण / आनंद टाक

पैठण येथील जगप्रसिद्ध संत ज्ञानेश्वर उद्यान मरणाच्या सरणावर असून तुटलेल्या घसरणुड्या, सुकलेली वनराई, अंधारचे सम्राज, चोरीला जाणाऱ्या लोखंडी जाळ्या, मोकाट कुत्र्यांचा झालेला सुखसुळाट असा काहीसा विचित्र आणि केविलवाणी चित्र पाहायला मिळते आहे. त्यामुळे गप्पाच्या बाजारात संत ज्ञानेश्वर उद्यानाचे भाग्य कधी उजळणार? असा सवाल आता पर्यटक आणि त्रस्त पाहुण्या प्रवाश्यातून विचारला जात आहे. पैठणचे जग प्रसिद्ध संत ज्ञानेश्वर उद्यान शेवटची घाटीका मोजत आहे, असे म्हटल्यास चुकीचे ठरणार नाही. संगीताच्या तलावात नाचणारे कारंजे केव्हाच नामशेष झाले असून रंगबीरंगी फुल झाडे वाळून केव्हाच

वाळवंटात रूपांतर झाली आहे. उद्यानाच्या या दयनीय अवस्थेवर 'संजयवार्ता' ने अनेक वेळा आवाज उचलला आहे. दरम्यान, आज मितिस उद्यानाच्या सुरक्षा कठड्यांची मोठी दयनीय अवस्था झाली असून लोखंडी जाळ्या चक्र चोरटे चोरून भंगारात विक्री करत आहेत. भो भो करणारे मोकाट कुत्र्यांचे टोळे अंधाराचे साम्राज्य यामुळे संत ज्ञानेश्वर उद्यान आता मरणाच्या सरणावर शेवटची घाटीका मोजत आहे. त्यामुळे गप्पांच्या बाजारात संत ज्ञानेश्वर उद्यानाचे कधी भाग्य उजळणार? याची जोरदार चर्चा आता ऐकायला मिळते.

मतमोजणी प्रशिक्षणातून स्वतःला सिद्ध करावे -जिल्हाधिकारी दिलीप स्वामी

छत्रपती संभाजीनगर / प्रतिनिधी

मतमोजणीसाठी नियुक्त सर्व अधिकारी कर्मचाऱ्यांनी मतमोजणी प्रक्रिया निवडणूक आयोगाच्या निर्देशानुसार



निर्देश पद्धतीने पार पाडता यावी यासाठी प्रशिक्षणातून स्वतःला सिद्ध करावे, असे निर्देश जिल्हा निवडणूक अधिकारी तथा जिल्हाधिकारी दिलीप स्वामी यांनी केले. १९ ऑगस्टाबाद लोकसभा मतदारसंघाची मतमोजणी प्रक्रिया मंगळवार दि. ४ जून रोजी होणार आहे. मतमोजणी प्रक्रियेसाठी नियुक्त अधिकारी, कर्मचारी, सहाय्यक निवडणूक निर्णय अधिकारी, पोलीस अधिकारी, कर्मचारी यांचे प्रशिक्षण आज वंदे मातरम सभागृहात आयोजित करण्यात आले होते. प्रशिक्षणास पोलीस आयुक्त मनोज लोहिया, उपजिल्हा निवडणूक अधिकारी देवेंद्र कटके, उपजिल्हाधिकारी प्रभोदय मुळे, व्यंकट राठोड, एकनाथ बंगळे उपस्थित होते. पोलीस आयुक्त मनोज लोहिया यांनी कायदा सुव्यवस्थेविषयी सगळ्यांना माहिती दिली. त्यात प्रवेश, पार्किंग व्यवस्था, सुरक्षा व्यवस्था, माध्यम प्रतिनिधींचा प्रवेश, मीडिया सेंटर आणि कम्प्युनिकेशन सेंटर याबाबत माहिती दिली. उपजिल्हा निवडणूक अधिकारी देवेंद्र कटके यांनी मतमोजणी प्रक्रियेबाबत माहिती दिली. उपजिल्हाधिकारी प्रभोदय मुळे यांनी पोस्टल मतमोजणीबाबत माहिती दिली. समन्वय अधिकारी म्हणून नियुक्त अधिकारी तसेच सर्व सहाय्यक निवडणूक निर्णय अधिकारी प्रशिक्षणास हजर होते. जिल्हाधिकारी स्वामी म्हणाले की, मतमोजणी प्रक्रियेत काम करताना निवडणूक आयोगाने दिलेल्या निर्देशाप्रमाणे सर्व नियमांचे पालन करावे, यामध्ये सूक्ष्म निरीक्षक, पोलीस अधिकारी- कर्मचारी यांनी आपापले कर्तव्य पार पाडण्यासाठी सर्व तयारी करावी.

एमजीएमच्या मुद्रण चित्राची राष्ट्रीय प्रदर्शनासाठी निवड

छत्रपती संभाजीनगर / प्रतिनिधी

महात्मा गांधी मिशन विद्यापीठातील लिओनार्दो दा विंची स्कूल ऑफ डिझाईनची विद्यार्थिनी भाग्यश्री रमेश घोडके हिचे 'मुद्रण चित्र स्ट्राल' हे नवी दिल्लीतील नॅशनल गॅलरी ऑफ मॉडर्न आर्ट तर्फे सादरीकरणासाठी निवडण्यात आले आहे. अत्यंत प्रतिष्ठेची ही निवड सांस्कृतिक



मंत्रालयाच्या अंतर्गत करण्यात आली असल्याने याला मोठे महत्त्व आहे. 'नमः स्पृश' असे नाव असलेले हे प्रदर्शन दिनांक १८ जून २०२४ पर्यंत खुले असणार आहे. देशभरातील निवडक महिला मुद्रण चित्रकारांच्या कलाकृती यात मांडण्यात आल्या असल्याने भाग्यश्रीचे हे यश मोठे आहे. भाग्यश्री घोडके हिच्या चित्राची नॅशनल गॅलरी ऑफ मॉडर्न आर्ट तर्फे सादरीकरणासाठी निवड झाल्याबद्दल कुलपती अंकुशराव कदम, कुलगुरू डॉ. विलास सपकाळ, कुलसचिव डॉ. आशिष गाडगेकर, अधिष्ठाता डॉ. जॉन चेंब्लादुराई, संचालक डॉ. जे. पी. संपतकुमार यांनी तिचे अभिनंदन करून तिला तिच्या भावी वाटचालीसाठी शुभेच्छा दिल्या आहेत. राष्ट्रीय स्तरावरील सादरीकरणासाठी एमजीएम लिओनार्दो दा विंची स्कूल ऑफ डिझाईनच्या विद्यार्थिनीच्या चित्राची निवड होणे ही निश्चितपणे कौतुकास्पद बाब आहे. एमजीएमचे विद्यार्थी राष्ट्रीय आणि आंतरराष्ट्रीय स्तरावर विद्यापीठाचे नाव करीत असून ही आमहां सर्वांसाठी अभिमानास्पद बाब असल्याचे कुलपती अंकुशराव कदम यांनी यावेळी सांगितले.

INNOVATION DRIVEN & CUSTOMER CENTRIC

Premium Quality Specialty Films for Global Market



UV Protection



Heat Protection



Hydrophobic Properties



Anti-Glare Properties

GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED

Registered Office : Naigaon, Post : Waluj, Chhatrapati Sambhajanagar (Aurangabad) - 431133 CIN : L10889MH1957PLC010889
Corporate Office : Garware House 50-A, Swami Nityanand Marg, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 057
Website : www.garwarehitechfilms.com, Telephone : 022 6698 8000, Email : cs@garwarehitech.com

Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024.

₹ In Lakhs (except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2024 (Audited)*	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)*	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)*	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)*	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operation	45,031	44,157	30,485	162,037	135,161	45,809	46,311	36,614	171,608	148,017
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	7,686	6,730	3,389	23,993	19,564	7,807	7,296	5,615	27,025	21,995
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after) Exceptional items	7,686	6,730	3,389	23,993	19,564	7,807	7,296	5,615	27,025	21,995
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	5,805	5,065	2,664	18,093	14,760	5,781	5,588	4,307	20,329	16,614
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,843	5,376	2,206	18,844	14,874	5,796	6,053	3,955	21,221	16,817
Equity Share Capital	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323	2,323
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance sheet date				195,537	179,017				202,157	183,259
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (face value of ₹10/- each)										
Basic:	24.99	21.80	11.47	77.88	63.53	24.88	24.05	18.54	87.50	71.51
Diluted:	24.99	21.80	11.47	77.88	63.53	24.88	24.05	18.54	87.50	71.51

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2024.
- The Company operates in one segment only i.e. Polyester Films and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 "operating segments".
- The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 10/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24 subject to approval of Members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the company.
- * The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of nine months for period ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.garwarehitechfilms.com).

For GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED

SD/-

DR. SHASHIKANT B. GARWARE
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00943822

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th May 2024